Fire District No. 3

Township of Hanover, County of Morris

JUNE 15, 2017

RESOLUTION TERMINATING VOLUNTEER EMPLOYMENT

17-06-15-52

WHEREAS, the Board of Fire Commissioners continues the employment of volunteer Firefighters and Emergency Medical Technicians of the Fire District to better provide for the wellbeing of our communities, and

WHEREAS, employment in these positions is governed by the policies and procedures of the Fire District, and

WHEREAS, Adriana Gomez was appointed as a volunteer employee on January 7, 2016, and

WHEREAS, Adriana Gomez has subsequently failed to meet the conditions for continued employ in the position of a volunteer member, and

WHEREAS, Adriana Gomez has not made any sustentative contact with the District with regards to the deficiencies of her employ, and has failed to adequately respond to any correspondence initiated by the District with regards to these matters.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Commissioners of Fire District No. 3, Township of Hanover, County of Morris, New Jersey, as follows:

- 1. Adriana Gomez employment with the Fire District is terminated, and
- 2. Adequate notice of this termination shall be made to Adriana Gomez, and
- 3. The Fire Department, Inc. shall be duly advised of this determination.

It is hereby certified that this resolution is adopted by the Board of Fire Commissioners on this 15th day of June, 2017

Maria Florio, Clerk